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Repealod. 	SEcrioN 7. Chapter one hundred and twenty-seven 
of the general laws of 1871, and all acts and parts of 
acts, so far as they contravene or conflict with the 
provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1876. 

CHAPTER 85. 

[Published March 7, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Dodge County Agricultural Society a 
sum of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
serutte and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of the 
general fund, to the Dodge County Agricultural So-
ciety, the sum of one hundred dollars, for the year 
1874, on proper evidence being shown to the secretary 
of state thatthey have complied with the law in such 
eases, with the exception of filing their report in due 
time. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1876. 

Appropriation. 

CHAPTER 86. . 

[Published March 7, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State Agricultural Society 
a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented im 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sec-rioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Wisconsin State Agricultural Society, out of any 
money in the general fund, not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of two thousand dollars, for the promo-
tion and advancement of the agricultural and ether 
industrial interests of the state. 
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SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1876. 

CHAPTER 87. 

AN Am' to appropriate money to the Outagamie County Agricultu- 
ral Society. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, ?epre8ented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as alms : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation. 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropria- 
ted, the sum of one hundred dollars, for the benefit of 
the Outagamie County Agricultural Society, for the 
year 1874. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 3, 1876. 

CHAPTER 88. 

[Published March 8, 1876.] 

AN ACT to provide for proving claims in justice courts. 

The people of the State of Wisconsan, repre8ente4 in 
senate and assembly, do enact as ollows: 

SECTION 1. In all actions in justice courts, founded Aiffiaitriteovii_ 
upon an account, and where Ole defendant has been gence of debt. 
personally served, and where the complaint is verified, 
an affidavit sworn so [to] by the plaintiff, shall be 
prima facie evidence of the indebtedness claimed to 

. be due from the defendant, and sufficient to entitle 
the plaintiff to a judgment unless denied by the de-
fendant under oath in court. Such affidavit shall 
contain the defendant's name, the plaintiff's name, 
the amount due, when the same bectlme due, any 
payment which may have been made, and balance 
due. 


